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Livestock Weighted Average Report for 1/6/2021 - Final

AUCTION

This Week Last Reported Last Year
12/16/2020
Total Receipts: 3,457 1,859 3,016
Feeder Cattle: 2,942(85.1%) 1,859(100.0%) 2,196(72.8%)
Slaughter Cattle: 226(6.5%) 0(0.0%) 261(8.7%)
Replacement Cattle: 289(8.4%) 0(0.0%) 559(18.5%)

Special Note: **Correction to head count on 400-450 |b. Medium and Large 1 Heifers.** Also note there will be no report published during
the week of January 11th, 2021**

Compared to last sale 12/16/20: Steer calves under 600 lbs. 1.00-3.00 higher instances 9.00-15.00 higher on 300-500 Ibs., over 600 lbs.
steady to 1.00 lower on comparable quotes. Heifer calves under 500 Ibs. 1.00-3.00 higher , instances 12.00-15.00 higher on 300-400 Ibs., 500
-600 Ibs. instances 3.00 lower, over 600 Ibs. 2.00-3.00 higher. No comparison on slaughter cows and bulls due to no report available from the
last sale. Trade active, demand good but an uneven trend noted. Supply included: 85% Feeder Cattle (55% Steers, 1% Dairy Steers, 44%
Heifers, 0% Bulls); 7% Slaughter Cattle (80% Cows, 20% Bulls); 8% Replacement Cattle (93% Bred Cows, 7% Cow-Calf Pairs). Feeder cattle
supply over 600 Ibs was 27%.

FEEDER CATTLE

STEERS - Medium and Large 1 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range Avg Price

11 296 296 208.00 208.00

14 305-340 328 205.00-213.00 210.47

4 307-342 325 195.00-197.00 196.05 Unweaned
45 355-386 366 203.00-213.00 208.13
133 402-446 436 177.00-191.00 186.36

5 420-445 435 165.00-171.00 167.32 Unweaned
44 456-498 478 164.50-180.50 169.15

3 476 476 159.00 159.00 Unweaned
141 501-540 533 150.00-162.00 157.99

2 530 530 141.00 141.00 Unweaned
19 550-575 559 148.00-163.50 156.63

8 573 573 140.50 140.50 Fleshy

33 575-591 579 141.00-147.00 145.78 Unweaned
30 615-632 622 131.00-139.00 133.46

29 657-680 669 120.00-131.00 128.84

11 650-680 664 125.00 125.00 Fleshy

8 695 695 116.00 116.00 Unweaned
22 701-738 715 126.00-129.50 127.99
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121 750-792 771 120.00-130.00 127.71
20 873 873 111.00 111.00

STEERS - Medium and Large 1-2 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range Avg Price
6 322 322 206.00 206.00
8 343 343 173.00 173.00 Fleshy
3 340 340 190.00 190.00 Unweaned
44 366-395 377 181.00-194.00 188.80
45 400-448 433 177.00-185.00 181.25
16 407-433 421 157.00-169.00 164.76 Unweaned
66 453-498 474 161.00-175.00 165.63
45 503-541 525 155.00-164.00 159.23
9 500-540 513 148.00 148.00 Unweaned
54 555-596 573 134.50-154.00 144.85
48 601-646 612 129.50-142.00 134.97
10 605-637 624 120.00-128.00 123.10 Unweaned
19 651-691 673 121.00-130.00 124.96
10 715-729 723 120.00-130.50 123.12
822 822 121.00 121.00
7 850 850 115.00 115.00

STEERS - Medium and Large 2 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range Avg Price

4 285 285 186.00 186.00

4 281 281 154.00 154.00 Unweaned
7 330-340 334 161.00-171.00 166.64

5 351-387 365 161.00-177.00 167.78

6 400 400 180.00 180.00

25 471-492 476 154.00-166.00 157.17

5 475-476 476 148.00 148.00 Fleshy
16 507-536 522 135.00-150.00 142.34

22 554-591 575 132.50-141.00 135.24

9 619-622 620 126.50-128.00 127.67

6 651-672 658 126.00 126.00

8 727-742 738 116.00-123.50 119.86

4 872 872 105.00 105.00

STEERS - Medium and Large 2-3 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range Avg Price
4 578 578 126.00 126.00
3 661 661 115.00 115.00
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DAIRY STEERS - Large 3 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range
2 335 335 80.00
3 390 390 77.00
9 455-496 473 55.00-69.00

HEIFERS - Medium and Large 1 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range
15 255-277 258 156.00-180.00
22 318-345 326 154.00-169.00

336 336 147.50
305 305 180.00
48 357-395 363 156.50-168.00
4 385 385 147.00
77 402-444 432 144.00-153.75
5 421-447 431 136.50-139.50
64 450-486 473 132.50-146.00
2 487 487 130.00
84 514-535 530 123.50-135.00
21 540 540 121.50
43 557-591 568 120.00-128.00
39 602-642 633 117.00-128.00
6 625-642 636 115.00
24 692 692 118.50
36 712-730 719 115.00-121.50
23 757-782 769 114.00-115.00
41 806-812 807 110.00-116.00

HEIFERS - Medium and Large 1-2 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range

11 290 290 159.00

17 322-340 328 142.00-156.00

50 355-399 376 145.00-159.00

21 411-445 419 139.00-151.00

5 443 443 137.00

51 450-496 480 134.00-142.00

61 512-540 528 120.00-131.00

22 561-595 577 117.00-127.00

30 602-641 619 118.00-127.00
667 667 119.00

6 718 718 116.00

Avg Price
80.00
77.00
62.48

Avg Price
176.56
163.39
147.50
180.00
165.18
147.00
149.97
138.26
138.31
130.00
131.36
121.50
125.03
120.88
115.00
118.50
119.23
114.26
115.12

Avg Price
159.00

152.79
152.94
146.42
137.00
137.80
12441
122.21
120.43
119.00
116.00

Unweaned
Value Added

Unweaned

Unweaned

Unweaned

Unweaned

Fleshy

Unweaned
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8 810-846 828 102.00-110.00

HEIFERS - Medium and Large 2 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range
10 330-348 344 134.00-151.00
22 350-385 375 134.00-155.00
5 446 446 132.00
29 470-490 479 125.00-137.00
15 511-545 535 116.00-124.50
12 565-591 582 116.00-121.00

650-696 668 116.00-124.00
2 740 740 112.00
761 761 110.00

HEIFERS - Medium and Large 2-3 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range
6 541 541 111.00
2 552 552 114.00
2 660 660 111.00

BULLS - Medium and Large 1-2 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range
4 675 675 115.00
SLAUGHTER CATTLE

COWS - Breaker 75-80% (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range
3 1655-1905 1768 48.00-51.00
1 1610 1610 43.00

COWS - Boner 80-85% (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range
50 815-1833 1426 46.50-54.00
5 945-1115 1005 46.50-51.50
2 1065-1410 1238 55.00-55.50
3 1005-1330 1195 41.00-45.00
1 945 945 47.50

COWS - Lean 85-90% (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range
38 860-1547 1202 44.00-51.00
11 810-1100 998 44.00-50.50

105.91

Avg Price
140.81

141.99
132.00
129.17
119.25
117.69
120.36
112.00
110.00

Avg Price
111.00

114.00
111.00

Avg Price
115.00

Avg Price

Dressing

48.99
43.00

Avg Price

Average
Low

Dressing

49.99
49.67
55.28
43.61
47.50

Avg Price

Average
Average
High
Low
Low

Dressing

46.85
45.72

Average
Average

Return to Feed

Return to Feed

Return to Feed
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6 819-1140 873 53.00-54.00 53.78 High Return to Feed
12 925-1230 1068 37.00-43.00 39.80 Low
25 745-1410 951 31.00-43.00 37.68 Low Return to Feed
2 775-865 820 28.50-32.00 30.35 Very Low
4 867-1077 972 28.00-30.00 29.11 Very Low Return to Feed
BULLS - 1-2 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)
Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range Avg Price Dressing
25 1535-2405 1822 73.00-83.00 78.42 Average
3 1765-2190 1992 85.50-90.00 87.15 High
11 1295-2100 1589 54.00-71.00 64.72 Low
1 1570 1570 57.00 57.00 Low Return to Feed
REPLACEMENT CATTLE
BRED COWS - Medium and Large 1-2 (Per Cwt / Estimate Wt)
Age Stage  Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range Avg Price
2-8 T1 1 1050 1050 48.00 48.00
2-8 T2 1 1000 1000 50.50 50.50
>8 T2 2 1000-1250 1125 45.00-46.00 45.50
BRED COWS - Medium and Large 1-2 (Per Head / Estimate Wt)
Age Stage  Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range Avg Price
2-8 T1 2 1225 1225 600.00 600.00
2-8 T2 19 850-1350 1070 550.00-860.00 696.32
2-8 T3 33 730-1350 1089 460.00-1125.00 941.06
5-8 T2 1025-1200 1145 475.00-750.00 652.00
5-8 T2 1 850 850 350.00 350.00 Thin Fleshed
5-8 T3 19 800-1500 1204 525.00-1050.00 952.63
>5 T2 25 850-1300 1173 575.00-700.00 659.00
>5 T3 42 1000-1600 1208 600.00-1000.00 892.62
>8 T2 20 865-1150 1026 460.00-900.00 720.50
>8 T3 38 875-1500 1099 460.00-900.00 800.53

COW-CALF PAIRS - Medium and Large 1-2 w/ <150 Ibs calf (Per Family / Estimate Wt)

Age Stage Head W1t Range Avg Wt Price Range Avg Price
>5 0 1 1150 1150 850.00 850.00

COW-CALF PAIRS - Medium and Large 1-2 w/ 150-300 Ibs calf (Per Family / Estimate Wt)

Age Stage  Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range Avg Price
2-8 0 1 1250 1250 1025.00 1025.00
5-8 0 5 1100 1100 1050.00 1050.00
>5 0 3 950-1000 983 925.00-950.00 941.67
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>8 0 3 800-1000 933 725.00-900.00 841.67

COW-CALF PAIRS - Medium and Large 1-2 w/ >300 Ibs calf (Per Family / Estimate Wt)

Age Stage Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range Avg Price

2-8 0 1 1100 1100 1100.00 1100.00

>5 0 2 700-1000 850 810.00-850.00 830.00
Please Note:

The above USDA LPGMN price report is reflective of the majority of classes and grades of livestock offered for sale.
There may be instances where some sales do not fit within reporting guidelines and therefore will not be included in

the report. Prices are reported on an FOB basis, unless otherwise noted.

Explanatory Notes:

Stage (Cattle) - Represents pregnancy stage (O = open; T1 = 1st Trimester, 1 to 3 months; T1-2 = 1st/2nd trimester, 1
to 6 months; T2 = 2nd Trimester, 4 to 6 months; T2-3 = 2nd/3rd Trimester, 4 to 9 months; T3 = 3rd Trimester, 7to 9

months; T1-3 = all trimesters, 1 to 9 months; E = Exposed; B = Bred)

Age - Numerical representation of age in years.
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